

Proclamation

THEREAS: Auctions of real and personal property have always been an influential part of marketing in the United States and in many countries throughout the world; and

HEREAS: THE NATIONAL AUCTIONEERS ASSOCIATION, IN COOPERATION WITH THE MINNESOTA STATE AUCTIONEERS ASSOCIATION, SEEKS TO ACHIEVE NEW HEIGHTS IN PROFESSIONALISM FOR ITS MEMBERS AND EXCELLENCE IN SERVICE TO THE BUYING PUBLIC; AND

HEREAS: THE CONTINUAL EFFORTS OF THE NATIONAL AUCTIONEERS ASSOCIATION AND THE MINNESOTA STATE AUCTIONEERS ASSOCIATION TO PRESERVE THE AMERICAN FREE ENTERPRISE SYSTEM ARE PARAMOUNT IN THEIR ENDEAVORS;

10W. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF APRIL 4 THROUGH APRIL 10, 1982 TO BE

AUCTIONEERS WEEK

N MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS O RECOGNIZE AND HONOR THE MANY NOTEWORTHY CONTRIBUTIONS THAT AUCTIONEERS RE MAKING TO OUR SOCIETY AND ECONOMY.

N WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH IN THE EAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

STATE OF MININESOTA CULLY HOUR DEPARTMENT OF STATE COLOR HOUR Secretary of State

33858

DOWN MALLON MANNE

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR